Public notice



PROMULGATION

BY-LAWS RCA06 17097, RCA06 17098 AND RCA06 17100

NOTICE is hereby given that the following by-laws were adopted at the regular meeting of the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Borough Council held on August 7, 2006, are deemed to be in conformity with the planning program of Ville de Montréal and came into force on September 14, 2006.

The by-law RCA06 17097 entitled "By-law concerning conditional uses".

The by-law **RCA06 17098** entitled "By-law to amend the Urban Planning By-law (01-276) of the former city of Montreal".

The by-law **RCA06 17100** entitled "By-law to amend the Urban Planning By-law of the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce borough".

Any interested person may read these by-laws at the borough office situated at 5160, boulevard Décarie, suite 600, from Monday to Friday, between 8:30 a.m. and noon and 1 and 4:30 p.m. and also at the Côte-des-Neiges Accès Montréal office, located at 5885, chemin de la Côte-des-Neiges and the Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Accès Montréal office, located at 5814, rue Sherbrooke Ouest.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, on October 4, 2006.

Elaine Doyle, avocate

Secrétaire d'arrondissement